

## Central University of Himachal Pradesh

[Established under the Central Universities Act 2009] Dharamshala, District Kangra - 176215 (HP) www.cuhimachal.ac.in

### **Department of Education, Dhauladhar Parisar-I**

Dated: 16. 10. 2023

### Advertisement

Applications are invited for the following positions (purely on temporary/ contract basis) under the ICSSR sponsored Research Project under Special Call for Short-term Empirical Research 2023-24 entitled "Sukanya Samriddhi Yojana: Economic Status, Awareness and Attitude towards the Scheme among Tribal Community of Himachal Pradesh" in the department of Education, Central University of Himachal Pradesh as per details given below:

Sl. No.	Post	Qualification
1.	Research Associate	Essential Qualification: Post graduate in Social Science
	(One Post)	discipline (55% minimum) with NET /M.Phil/ Ph.D
		Desirable Qualification: Experience of data analysis and
		working in research project.
		Age: Preferably below 45 years.
		Consolidated Emoluments: Rs. 40,000/- per month.
		<b>Duration</b> :3 months likely to be extended further
	Research Assistant	Essential Qualification: (Qualification-Ph.D./M.Phil./
	(One Post)	Post graduate in social science discipline with
		minimum 55%)
		Desirable Qualification: Experience of data analysis and
		working in research project.
		Age: Preferably below 35 years.
		Consolidated Emoluments: Rs.32, 000/- p.m.
		<b>Duration</b> : 03 months
2.	Field Investigator	Essential Qualification: Post graduate in social science
	(One Post)	discipline with minimum 55%
		Desirable Qualification: Good communication skills and
		Experience of data collection, data coding and data
		processing.
		Age: Preferably below 35 years.
		Consolidated Emoluments: Rs. 30,000/- per month.

	<b>Duration</b> : 03 months

**How to Apply**: Interested candidates who fulfil the above conditions may submit their application (in PDF format) by 22<sup>nd</sup> October (Sunday), 2023 to the email address **drlalitmohan76@hpcu.ac.in** with the following documents:

- 1. Detailed CV giving complete permanent and correspondence address including valid Mobile no. and email address, details of educational qualifications (from 10<sup>th</sup> onwards).
- 2. A single merged PDF file of the self-attested scanned copies of mark sheets, proof of date of birth, proof of work experience and the UGC-NET/SLET/Ph.D. award certificates.

**Process of Selection**: The selection shall be made on the basis of merit. The eligible candidates are required to appear for interview before the duly constituted Selection Committee. The scheduled date, time and mode of interview shall be intimated to the eligible candidates through phone/ e-mail. Incomplete applications shall be rejected without notice.

For any clarifications and queries, you may email at drlalitmohan76@hpcu.ac.in or call at 9816878079, 7018356228.

# Dr. Lalit Mohan Sharma Project Co-ordinator and Project Director

### Department of Education, Central University of Himachal Pradesh, Dharamshala

#### Copy to:

- 1. All the concerned.
- 2. System Analyst, Central University of Himachal Pradesh, Dharamshala for hosting on the University website.
- 3. HoD, Department of Education, Central University of Himachal Pradesh, Dhauladhar Parisar-I, Dharamshala
- 4. Dean, Department of Education, Central University of Himachal Pradesh, Dhauladhar Parisar-I, Dharamshala
- 5. The Finance Officer, Central University of Himachal Pradesh, Dharamshala.
- 6. The Registrar, Central University of Himachal Pradesh, Dharamshala.
- 7. PS to VC for information of Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, Central University of Himachal Pradesh, Dharamshala.

Dr. Lalit Mohan Sharma
Project Co-ordinator and Project Director
Department of Education, Central University of Himachal Pradesh, Dharamshala